

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

## CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## SECOND APPEAL NO. 395 OF 2019

Bharat Sahebrao Shinde and anr. ...Appellants

V/s.

Bhaskar Shivram More and Ors. ...Respondents

**APPEARANCES :**

Ms. Smita R. Gaidhani, Advocate for the appellants.

**CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.****Friday, 28<sup>th</sup> June, 2019.****P.C. :**

1. Heard learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2019. In addition to court service, private service is permitted to be followed by affidavit of service.

S.O. to 3.9.2019.

**(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)**