

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 395 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1244 OF 2019**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's Orders

Court's or Judge's Orders

---

Ms. Smita R. Gaidhani, advocate for applicant.  
None for respondent.

---

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J**  
**DATE : DECEMBER 10, 2019.**

**P.C.:-**

1 Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are served.  
Respondent No. 5 has expired. Learned Counsel  
for the appellant submits that she would file an  
application for bringing legal heirs on record.  
Stand over to 21/1/2020.

**(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)**