

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 395 OF 2019**

**Bharat Sahebrao Shinde & Anr** .....Appellant

**V/S**

**Shri. Bhaskar Shivram More & Ors.** .....Respondent

**Ms.Smita Ramchandra Gaidhani** For Appellant

**Mr.Vaibhav D Kadam a/w Ms.Samidha Tandel** For R.nos. 1 To  
4

**CORAM : SMT. S.S. JADHAV, J**

**DATE : 21st January, 2020**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 28/01/2020

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**