

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 395 OF 2019

Bharat Sahebrao Shinde And AnrAPPELLANT
V/S
Shri. Bhaskar Shivram More And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1244 OF 2019
In
Second Appeal 395 OF 2019

Bharat Sahebrao Shinde And AnrAPPLICANT
V/S
Shri. Bhaskar Shivram More And Ors.RESPONDENT

MS.SMITA RAMCHANDRA GAIDHANI for
Appellants/Applicants.

Mr.Sameer Parkar i/b.VAIBHAV D KADAM FOR R.NOS. 1
TO 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J

DATE : 13th December, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent(s) , stand
over to 20/12/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)