

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 395 OF 2019

Bharat Sahebrao Shinde And AnrAPPELLANT
V/S
Shri. Bhaskar Shivram More And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1244 OF 2019
In
Second Appeal 395 OF 2019

Bharat Sahebrao Shinde And AnrAPPLICANT
V/S
Shri. Bhaskar Shivram More And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Kedar Purav i/by Ms. Smita Rachandra Gaidhani for
Appellant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J

DATE : 20th December, 2022

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 24/01/2023.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)